

BID TABS
 PROJECT 17-1023 WisDOT Project #3832-03-73 104th AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 BID DATE: AUGUST 1, 2018

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors Inc. Waukesha, WI		Zignego Company Inc. Waukesha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	2	EACH	\$1,128.61	\$2,257.22	\$1,127.96	\$2,255.92	\$1,128.61	\$2,257.22
204.0100	Removing Pavement	135	SY	\$21.75	\$2,936.25	\$21.74	\$2,934.90	\$21.75	\$2,936.25
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	586	SY	\$12.00	\$7,032.00	\$13.22	\$7,746.92	\$13.23	\$7,752.78
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1927	LF	\$5.06	\$9,750.62	\$5.05	\$9,731.35	\$5.06	\$9,750.62
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	2	EACH	\$142.92	\$285.84	\$149.92	\$299.84	\$142.92	\$285.84
204.0210	Removing Manholes	2	EACH	\$771.58	\$1,543.16	\$771.12	\$1,542.24	\$771.58	\$1,543.16
204.0220	Removing Inlets	1	EACH	\$651.85	\$651.85	\$651.47	\$651.47	\$651.85	\$651.85
204.0245.01	Removing Storm Sewer (12-Inch)	32	LF	\$26.66	\$853.12	\$26.65	\$852.80	\$26.66	\$853.12
204.0245.02	Removing Storm Sewer (15-Inch)	81	LF	\$26.66	\$2,159.46	\$26.65	\$2,158.65	\$26.66	\$2,159.46
204.0245.03	Removing Storm Sewer (18-Inch)	971	LF	\$26.66	\$25,886.86	\$26.65	\$25,877.15	\$26.66	\$25,886.86
204.0291.s	Abandoning Sewer (location)	0.9	CY	\$982.65	\$884.39	\$982.07	\$883.86	\$982.65	\$884.39
204.9105.S	Removing Sign (Dairyland Greyhound)	1	LS	\$250.25	\$250.25	\$250.11	\$250.11	\$250.25	\$250.25
205.0100	Excavation Common	11173	CY	\$17.71	\$197,873.83	\$17.70	\$197,762.10	\$22.22	\$248,264.06
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	6018	TON	\$11.00	\$66,198.00	\$11.98	\$72,095.64	\$11.98	\$72,095.64
310.0110	Base Aggregate Open Graded	24	TON	\$22.78	\$546.72	\$22.77	\$546.48	\$22.78	\$546.72
311.0110	Breaker Run	4449	TON	\$19.66	\$87,467.34	\$19.65	\$87,422.85	\$19.66	\$87,467.34
415.0085	Concrete Pavement 8 1/2-Inch	14656	SY	\$39.77	\$582,869.12	\$44.70	\$655,123.20	\$41.10	\$602,361.60
415.5110.s	Concrete Pavement Joint Layout	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,516.00	\$2,516.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	71	GAL	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$8.00	\$568.00	\$10.00	\$710.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	23	TON	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$395.00	\$9,085.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00
460.6425	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 H	77	TON	\$250.00	\$19,250.00	\$440.00	\$33,880.00	\$250.00	\$19,250.00
521.1503	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Sloped Side Drains Steel 18-In 4 to 1	1	EACH	\$874.56	\$874.56	\$874.05	\$874.05	\$874.56	\$874.56
	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel Pipe 18-Inch	26	LF	\$74.47	\$1,936.22	\$74.43	\$1,935.18	\$74.47	\$1,936.22
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	4993	LF	\$15.00	\$74,895.00	\$19.38	\$96,764.34	\$16.50	\$82,384.50
601.0555	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type A	130	LF	\$24.85	\$3,230.50	\$46.87	\$6,093.10	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
601.0557	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	72	LF	\$25.29	\$1,820.88	\$46.54	\$3,350.88	\$20.00	\$1,440.00
612.0106	Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch	360	LF	\$11.75	\$4,230.00	\$11.75	\$4,230.00	\$11.75	\$4,230.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$122,104.51	\$122,104.51	\$171,400.00	\$171,400.00
625.0100	Topsoil	9865	SY	\$5.22	\$51,495.30	\$5.22	\$51,495.30	\$5.22	\$51,495.30
627.0200	Mulching	9865	SY	\$0.40	\$3,946.00	\$0.40	\$3,946.00	\$0.45	\$4,439.25
628.1104	Erosion Bales	50	EACH	\$25.30	\$1,265.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	2410	LF	\$2.50	\$6,025.00	\$2.50	\$6,025.00	\$2.45	\$5,904.50
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	2410	LF	\$0.50	\$1,205.00	\$0.50	\$1,205.00	\$0.10	\$241.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	1	EACH	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	2	EACH	\$1,011.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,011.00	\$2,022.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	21	EACH	\$85.90	\$1,803.90	\$85.90	\$1,803.90	\$85.00	\$1,785.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	3	EACH	\$151.50	\$454.50	\$151.50	\$454.50	\$115.00	\$345.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	250	LF	\$10.10	\$2,525.00	\$10.10	\$2,525.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	4	EACH	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	6.2	CWT	\$75.80	\$469.96	\$75.80	\$469.96	\$75.00	\$465.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	177.6	LB	\$7.10	\$1,260.96	\$7.10	\$1,260.96	\$26.00	\$4,617.60
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	73.11	SF	\$25.30	\$1,849.68	\$25.30	\$1,849.68	\$23.00	\$1,681.53
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	18	SF	\$35.40	\$637.20	\$35.40	\$637.20	\$28.00	\$504.00
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	8	EACH	\$101.00	\$808.00	\$101.00	\$808.00	\$110.00	\$880.00

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors Inc. Waukesha, WI		Zignego Company Inc. Waukesha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	14	EACH	\$25.30	\$354.20	\$25.30	\$354.20	\$20.00	\$280.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	11	EACH	\$25.30	\$278.30	\$25.30	\$278.30	\$25.30	\$278.30
638.4000	Moving Small Sign Supports	4	EACH	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	2,607	DAY	\$0.25	\$651.75	\$0.25	\$651.75	\$0.20	\$521.40
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	1,501	DAY	\$0.60	\$900.60	\$0.60	\$900.60	\$0.50	\$750.50
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	3,318	DAY	\$0.10	\$331.80	\$0.10	\$331.80	\$0.10	\$331.80
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	9,731	DAY	\$0.40	\$3,892.40	\$0.40	\$3,892.40	\$0.55	\$5,352.05
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	5	DAY	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
645.0111	Geotextile Type DF Schedule A	190	SY	\$3.56	\$676.40	\$3.56	\$676.40	\$7.00	\$1,330.00
645.0120	Geogrid Type HR	75	SY	\$3.56	\$267.00	\$3.56	\$267.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	6,557	LF	\$1.25	\$8,196.25	\$1.25	\$8,196.25	\$1.25	\$8,196.25
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	750	LF	\$1.75	\$1,312.50	\$1.75	\$1,312.50	\$1.75	\$1,312.50
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	10	EACH	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	3	EACH	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	80	LF	\$9.75	\$780.00	\$9.75	\$780.00	\$9.75	\$780.00
646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	40	LF	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$7.50	\$300.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	2,551	LF	\$0.60	\$1,530.60	\$0.60	\$1,530.60	\$0.60	\$1,530.60
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	2,551	LF	\$1.80	\$4,591.80	\$1.80	\$4,591.80	\$1.80	\$4,591.80
650.8500	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project)	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	2,551	LF	\$0.90	\$2,295.90	\$0.90	\$2,295.90	\$0.90	\$2,295.90
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	4,925	LF	\$5.68	\$27,974.00	\$5.68	\$27,974.00	\$5.68	\$27,974.00
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	56	LF	\$7.22	\$404.32	\$7.22	\$404.32	\$7.22	\$404.32
652.0800	Conduit Loop Detector	534	LF	\$5.12	\$2,734.08	\$5.12	\$2,734.08	\$5.12	\$2,734.08
653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch	3	EACH	\$903.31	\$2,709.93	\$903.31	\$2,709.93	\$903.31	\$2,709.93
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	3	EACH	\$929.81	\$2,789.43	\$929.81	\$2,789.43	\$929.81	\$2,789.43
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	7	EACH	\$135.76	\$950.32	\$135.76	\$950.32	\$135.76	\$950.32
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	1	EACH	\$674.50	\$674.50	\$674.50	\$674.50	\$674.50	\$674.50
654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	1	EACH	\$1,046.58	\$1,046.58	\$1,046.58	\$1,046.58	\$1,046.58	\$1,046.58
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	17	EACH	\$806.75	\$13,714.75	\$806.75	\$13,714.75	\$806.75	\$13,714.75
654.0230	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L30	1	EACH	\$1,544.62	\$1,544.62	\$1,544.62	\$1,544.62	\$1,544.62	\$1,544.62
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	64	LF	\$1.30	\$83.20	\$1.30	\$83.20	\$1.30	\$83.20
655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	692	LF	\$2.02	\$1,397.84	\$2.02	\$1,397.84	\$2.02	\$1,397.84
655.0320	Cable Type UF 2-10 AWG Grounded	285	LF	\$1.21	\$344.85	\$1.21	\$344.85	\$1.21	\$344.85
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	525	LF	\$0.85	\$446.25	\$0.85	\$446.25	\$0.85	\$446.25
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	18,477	LF	\$0.70	\$12,933.90	\$0.70	\$12,933.90	\$0.70	\$12,933.90
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	18,600	LF	\$1.49	\$27,714.00	\$1.49	\$27,714.00	\$1.49	\$27,714.00
655.0700	Loop Detector Lead in Cable	3069	LF	\$1.32	\$4,051.08	\$1.32	\$4,051.08	\$1.32	\$4,051.08
655.0800	Loop Detector Wire	1814	LF	\$0.82	\$1,487.48	\$0.82	\$1,487.48	\$0.82	\$1,487.48
655.0900	Traffic Signal EVP Detector Cable	373	LF	\$0.69	\$257.37	\$0.69	\$257.37	\$0.69	\$257.37
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	1	LS	\$1,336.99	\$1,336.99	\$1,336.99	\$1,336.99	\$1,336.99	\$1,336.99
657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminum	17	EACH	\$1,464.35	\$24,893.95	\$1,464.35	\$24,893.95	\$1,464.35	\$24,893.95
657.0615	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 8-FT	17	EACH	\$385.01	\$6,545.17	\$385.01	\$6,545.17	\$385.01	\$6,545.17
659.2130	Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 30-Inch	1	EACH	\$6,963.21	\$6,963.21	\$6,963.21	\$6,963.21	\$6,963.21	\$6,963.21
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	805	LF	\$2.39	\$1,923.95	\$1.55	\$1,247.75	\$1.55	\$1,247.75
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers	3	EACH	\$1,003.15	\$3,009.45	\$1,002.55	\$3,007.65	\$1,003.15	\$3,009.45

				Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors Inc. Waukesha, WI		Zignego Company Inc. Waukesha, WI	
Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0060.02	Adjusting Utility Valves	10	EACH	\$197.79	\$1,977.90	\$197.68	\$1,976.80	\$197.79	\$1,977.90
SPV.0060.04	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	12	EACH	\$202.00	\$2,424.00	\$202.00	\$2,424.00	\$202.00	\$2,424.00
SPV.0060.05	30-Inch Round V-Loc	12	EACH	\$50.50	\$606.00	\$50.50	\$606.00	\$50.50	\$606.00
SPV.0060.06	LED Luminaire	17	EACH	\$1,043.36	\$17,737.12	\$1,043.36	\$17,737.12	\$1,043.36	\$17,737.12
SPV.0105.01	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$1,690.98	\$1,690.98	\$1,689.97	\$1,689.97	\$3,665.98	\$3,665.98
SPV.0105.02	As-Built Plans – Lighting	1	LS	\$732.14	\$732.14	\$732.14	\$732.14	\$1,982.14	\$1,982.14
SPV.0105.04	Removal & Relocation of Traffic Signals	1	LS	\$5,652.49	\$5,652.49	\$5,652.49	\$5,652.49	\$5,652.49	\$5,652.49
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Main	144	SF	\$4.56	\$656.64	\$4.56	\$656.64	\$4.56	\$656.64
Roadway Subtotal				\$1,587,696.68		\$1,641,094.93		\$1,660,309.01	
Item Number	Storm Water	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
205.0100	Excavation Common	6560	CY	\$19.80	\$129,888.00	\$19.80	\$129,888.00	\$19.80	\$129,888.00
522.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 12-Inch	1	EACH	\$778.50	\$778.50	\$778.04	\$778.04	\$778.50	\$778.50
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	2	EACH	\$943.66	\$1,887.32	\$943.11	\$1,886.22	\$943.66	\$1,887.32
522.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	1	EACH	\$982.20	\$982.20	\$981.63	\$981.63	\$982.20	\$982.20
606.0200	Riprap Medium	6	CY	\$118.52	\$711.12	\$118.44	\$710.64	\$118.52	\$711.12
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	1,100	LF	\$68.52	\$75,372.00	\$68.49	\$75,339.00	\$68.52	\$75,372.00
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	746	LF	\$77.73	\$57,986.58	\$77.69	\$57,956.74	\$77.73	\$57,986.58
608.0330	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch	94	LF	\$91.99	\$8,647.06	\$91.93	\$8,641.42	\$91.99	\$8,647.06
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	602	LF	\$63.21	\$38,052.42	\$63.18	\$38,034.36	\$63.21	\$38,052.42
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	18	EACH	\$534.66	\$9,623.88	\$534.35	\$9,618.30	\$534.66	\$9,623.88
611.0639	Inlet Covers Type H-S	2	EACH	\$534.66	\$1,069.32	\$534.35	\$1,068.70	\$534.66	\$1,069.32
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	7	EACH	\$2,174.75	\$15,223.25	\$2,173.47	\$15,214.29	\$2,174.75	\$15,223.25
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$4,596.44	\$9,192.88	\$4,593.75	\$9,187.50	\$4,596.44	\$9,192.88
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	19	EACH	\$1,933.93	\$36,744.67	\$1,932.80	\$36,723.20	\$1,933.93	\$36,744.67
611.8115	Adjusting Manhole Covers	2	EACH	\$1,357.61	\$2,715.22	\$1,356.81	\$2,713.62	\$1,357.61	\$2,715.22
625.0100	Topsoil	3133	SY	\$5.22	\$16,354.26	\$5.22	\$16,354.26	\$5.22	\$16,354.26
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	2976	SY	\$2.00	\$5,952.00	\$2.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.45	\$4,315.20
628.2037	Erosion Mat Class III Type C	158	SY	\$15.20	\$2,401.60	\$15.20	\$2,401.60	\$12.00	\$1,896.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
630.0180	Seeding Mixture No. 30	23	LB	\$90.90	\$2,090.70	\$90.90	\$2,090.70	\$165.00	\$3,795.00
640.1303.S	Pond Liner Clay	460	CY	\$23.25	\$10,695.00	\$23.25	\$10,695.00	\$40.00	\$18,400.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	19	SY	\$3.56	\$67.64	\$3.56	\$67.64	\$4.00	\$76.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	30	EACH	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
SPV.0060.03	Manhole Cover – Storm	8	EACH	\$559.94	\$4,479.52	\$559.61	\$4,476.88	\$559.94	\$4,479.52
Storm Water Subtotal				\$433,767.14		\$433,631.74		\$440,970.40	
Item Number	Right Turn Lane	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
205.0100	Excavation Common	951	CY	\$19.97	\$18,991.47	\$19.96	\$18,981.96	\$19.97	\$18,991.47
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	190	TON	\$18.00	\$3,420.00	\$19.65	\$3,735.50	\$19.66	\$3,735.40
311.0110	Breaker Run	162	TON	\$19.66	\$3,184.92	\$19.65	\$3,183.30	\$19.66	\$3,184.92
415.0085	Concrete Pavement 8 1/2-Inch	567	SY	\$39.77	\$22,549.59	\$63.40	\$35,947.80	\$41.10	\$23,303.70
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	86	LF	\$68.52	\$5,892.72	\$68.49	\$5,890.14	\$68.52	\$5,892.72
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	12	LF	\$63.21	\$758.52	\$63.18	\$758.16	\$63.21	\$758.52
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	200	LF	\$1.75	\$350.00	\$1.75	\$350.00	\$1.75	\$350.00
Right Turn Lane Subtotal				\$55,147.22		\$68,844.86		\$56,216.73	
Base Bid Total				\$2,076,611.04		\$2,143,571.53		\$2,157,496.14	

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	2	EACH	\$1,242.00	\$2,484.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		
204.0100	Removing Pavement	135	SY	\$24.00	\$3,240.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00		
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	586	SY	\$12.00	\$7,032.00	\$13.50	\$7,911.00		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1927	LF	\$5.60	\$10,791.20	\$4.00	\$7,708.00		
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	2	EACH	\$158.00	\$316.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
204.0210	Removing Manholes	2	EACH	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	1	EACH	\$718.00	\$718.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
204.0245.01	Removing Storm Sewer (12-Inch)	32	LF	\$29.35	\$939.20	\$20.00	\$640.00		
204.0245.02	Removing Storm Sewer (15-Inch)	81	LF	\$29.35	\$2,377.35	\$20.00	\$1,620.00		
204.0245.03	Removing Storm Sewer (18-Inch)	971	LF	\$29.35	\$28,498.85	\$20.00	\$19,420.00		
204.0291.s	Abandoning Sewer (location)	0.9	CY	\$1,081.00	\$972.90	\$500.00	\$450.00		
204.9105.S	Removing Sign (Dairyland Greyhound)	1	LS	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	11173	CY	\$19.50	\$217,873.50	\$24.00	\$268,152.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	6018	TON	\$13.20	\$79,437.60	\$15.00	\$90,270.00		
310.0110	Base Aggregate Open Graded	24	TON	\$25.10	\$602.40	\$55.00	\$1,320.00		
311.0110	Breaker Run	4449	TON	\$21.65	\$96,320.85	\$17.00	\$75,633.00		
415.0085	Concrete Pavement 8 1/2-Inch	14656	SY	\$43.90	\$643,398.40	\$42.00	\$615,552.00		
415.5110.s	Concrete Pavement Joint Layout	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
455.0605	Tack Coat	71	GAL	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$10.00	\$710.00		
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	23	TON	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00		
460.6425	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 H	77	TON	\$250.00	\$19,250.00	\$450.00	\$34,650.00		
521.1503	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Sloped Side Drains Steel 18-In 4 to 1	1	EACH	\$962.00	\$962.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
521.3118	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel Pipe 18-Inch	26	LF	\$82.00	\$2,132.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00		
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	4993	LF	\$17.70	\$88,376.10	\$16.00	\$79,888.00		
601.0555	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type A	130	LF	\$31.00	\$4,030.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00		
601.0557	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	72	LF	\$31.00	\$2,232.00	\$35.00	\$2,520.00		
612.0106	Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch	360	LF	\$13.00	\$4,680.00	\$24.00	\$8,640.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00		
625.0100	Topsoil	9865	SY	\$5.75	\$56,723.75	\$6.50	\$64,122.50		
627.0200	Mulching	9865	SY	\$0.45	\$4,439.25	\$1.00	\$9,865.00		
628.1104	Erosion Bales	50	EACH	\$27.85	\$1,392.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
628.1504	Silt Fence	2410	LF	\$2.75	\$6,627.50	\$3.00	\$7,230.00		
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	2410	LF	\$0.55	\$1,325.50	\$1.00	\$2,410.00		
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	1	EACH	\$1,111.00	\$1,111.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	2	EACH	\$1,015.00	\$2,030.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00		
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	21	EACH	\$94.50	\$1,984.50	\$110.00	\$2,310.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	3	EACH	\$167.00	\$501.00	\$175.00	\$525.00		
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	250	LF	\$11.25	\$2,812.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00		
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	4	EACH	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$125.00	\$500.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	6.2	CWT	\$83.40	\$517.08	\$100.00	\$620.00		
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	177.6	LB	\$7.85	\$1,394.16	\$10.00	\$1,776.00		
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	73.11	SF	\$27.85	\$2,036.11	\$30.00	\$2,193.30		
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	18	SF	\$39.00	\$702.00	\$40.00	\$720.00		
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	8	EACH	\$112.00	\$896.00	\$110.00	\$880.00		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	14	EACH	\$27.85	\$389.90	\$50.00	\$700.00		
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	11	EACH	\$27.85	\$306.35	\$35.00	\$385.00		
638.4000	Moving Small Sign Supports	4	EACH	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$125.00	\$500.00		

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	2,607	DAY	\$0.22	\$573.54	\$0.30	\$782.10		
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	1,501	DAY	\$0.55	\$825.55	\$0.75	\$1,125.75		
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	3,318	DAY	\$0.11	\$364.98	\$0.20	\$663.60		
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	9,731	DAY	\$0.61	\$5,935.91	\$0.50	\$4,865.50		
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	5	DAY	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
645.0111	Geotextile Type DF Schedule A	190	SY	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00		
645.0120	Geogrid Type HR	75	SY	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.00	\$300.00		
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	6,557	LF	\$1.38	\$9,048.66	\$1.70	\$11,146.90		
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	750	LF	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00		
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	10	EACH	\$247.50	\$2,475.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	3	EACH	\$302.50	\$907.50	\$300.00	\$900.00		
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	80	LF	\$10.75	\$860.00	\$12.00	\$960.00		
646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	40	LF	\$8.25	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$400.00		
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	2,551	LF	\$0.70	\$1,785.70	\$0.65	\$1,658.15		
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	2,551	LF	\$2.00	\$5,102.00	\$2.00	\$5,102.00		
650.8500	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project)	1	LS	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	2,551	LF	\$1.00	\$2,551.00	\$1.00	\$2,551.00		
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	4,925	LF	\$6.25	\$30,781.25	\$6.30	\$31,027.50		
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	56	LF	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$8.00	\$448.00		
652.0800	Conduit Loop Detector	534	LF	\$5.65	\$3,017.10	\$6.00	\$3,204.00		
653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	3	EACH	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	7	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00		
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	1	EACH	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	1	EACH	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	17	EACH	\$890.00	\$15,130.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00		
654.0230	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L30	1	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	64	LF	\$1.50	\$96.00	\$2.00	\$128.00		
655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	692	LF	\$2.25	\$1,557.00	\$2.25	\$1,557.00		
655.0320	Cable Type UF 2-10 AWG Grounded	285	LF	\$1.35	\$384.75	\$2.00	\$570.00		
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	525	LF	\$0.95	\$498.75	\$1.00	\$525.00		
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	18,477	LF	\$0.80	\$14,781.60	\$0.80	\$14,781.60		
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	18,600	LF	\$1.65	\$30,690.00	\$1.70	\$31,620.00		
655.0700	Loop Detector Lead in Cable	3069	LF	\$1.45	\$4,450.05	\$1.50	\$4,603.50		
655.0800	Loop Detector Wire	1814	LF	\$0.90	\$1,632.60	\$1.00	\$1,814.00		
655.0900	Traffic Signal EVP Detector Cable	373	LF	\$0.80	\$298.40	\$1.00	\$373.00		
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	1	LS	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminum	17	EACH	\$1,615.00	\$27,455.00	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00		
657.0615	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 8-FT	17	EACH	\$425.00	\$7,225.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00		
659.2130	Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 30-Inch	1	EACH	\$7,660.00	\$7,660.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	805	LF	\$2.65	\$2,133.25	\$3.00	\$2,415.00		
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers	3	EACH	\$1,105.00	\$3,315.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00		
SPV.0060.02	Adjusting Utility Valves	10	EACH	\$218.00	\$2,180.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00		
SPV.0060.04	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	12	EACH	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00		
SPV.0060.05	30-Inch Round V-Loc	12	EACH	\$55.55	\$666.60	\$70.00	\$840.00		

				Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI			
Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0060.06	LED Luminaire	17	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$19,550.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00		
SPV.0105.01	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$2,172.00	\$2,172.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
SPV.0105.02	As-Built Plans – Lighting	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
SPV.0105.04	Removal & Relocation of Traffic Signals	1	LS	\$6,220.00	\$6,220.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Main	144	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$720.00		
Roadway Subtotal				\$1,895,381.64		\$1,846,282.40			
Item Number	Storm Water	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
205.0100	Excavation Common	6560	CY	\$21.80	\$143,008.00	\$24.00	\$157,440.00		
522.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 12-Inch	1	EACH	\$857.00	\$857.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	2	EACH	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
522.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	1	EACH	\$1,081.00	\$1,081.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		
606.0200	Riprap Medium	6	CY	\$131.00	\$786.00	\$85.00	\$510.00		
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	1,100	LF	\$75.40	\$82,940.00	\$85.00	\$93,500.00		
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	746	LF	\$85.50	\$63,783.00	\$98.00	\$73,108.00		
608.0330	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch	94	LF	\$101.25	\$9,517.50	\$185.00	\$17,390.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	602	LF	\$68.55	\$41,267.10	\$100.00	\$60,200.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	18	EACH	\$588.15	\$10,586.70	\$550.00	\$9,900.00		
611.0639	Inlet Covers Type H-S	2	EACH	\$588.15	\$1,176.30	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	7	EACH	\$2,395.00	\$16,765.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00		
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$5,060.00	\$10,120.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	19	EACH	\$2,128.00	\$40,432.00	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00		
611.8115	Adjusting Manhole Covers	2	EACH	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
625.0100	Topsoil	3133	SY	\$5.75	\$18,014.75	\$6.50	\$20,364.50		
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	2976	SY	\$2.20	\$6,547.20	\$3.00	\$8,928.00		
628.2037	Erosion Mat Class III Type C	158	SY	\$16.75	\$2,646.50	\$20.00	\$3,160.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$112.00	\$224.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		
630.0180	Seeding Mixture No. 30	23	LB	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00		
640.1303.S	Pond Liner Clay	460	CY	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$34.00	\$15,640.00		
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	19	SY	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$4.00	\$76.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	30	EACH	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	1	EACH	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
SPV.0060.03	Manhole Cover – Storm	8	EACH	\$616.00	\$4,928.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00		
Storm Water Subtotal				\$488,915.05		\$528,916.50			
Item Number	Right Turn Lane	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
205.0100	Excavation Common	951	CY	\$22.00	\$20,922.00	\$32.00	\$30,432.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	190	TON	\$21.65	\$4,113.50	\$18.00	\$3,420.00		
311.0110	Breaker Run	162	TON	\$21.65	\$3,507.30	\$21.00	\$3,402.00		
415.0085	Concrete Pavement 8 1/2-Inch	567	SY	\$46.65	\$26,450.55	\$52.00	\$29,484.00		
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	86	LF	\$75.40	\$6,484.40	\$100.00	\$8,600.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	12	LF	\$69.55	\$834.60	\$120.00	\$1,440.00		
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00		
Right Turn Lane Subtotal				\$62,712.35		\$77,978.00			
Base Bid Total				\$2,447,009.04		\$2,453,176.90			